

è

T.P.(C) No. 141 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.141/2003

R. RAJESHWARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.G. RAJESHWAR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Chitra K.R., Adv.  
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

In view of the counter filed, learned counsel for the parties state that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties.

Hearing is adjourned by six weeks.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master