

¢

T.P.(C) No. 141 OF 2003
ITEM No.68

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.141/2003

R. RAJESHWARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.G. RAJESHWAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.
Mr. S Vallinayagam,Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. K R Chitra, Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The next date appointed before the trial court is 11th October, 2004. The date, with the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, is postponed to 2nd November, 2004. Let the petitioner appear before the trial court on that date.

The learned counsel for the respondent undertakes that on the appearance of the petitioner, her expenses and the expenses of one accompanying person shall be paid to the petitioner.

The trial court shall hold conciliation proceedings and try to settle the matter between the parties. The stay order stands modified to that extent.

List for hearing in the 3rd week of November, 2004.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER